पंजाब नैशनल बैंक punjab national bank

HO:FINANCE DIVISION (SHARE DEPARTMENT), 5,SANSAD MARG, NEW DELHI-110001 Tel Nos : 011-23708257 Fax No : 011-23766079, E-mail : <u>hosd@pnb.co.in</u>

6rd November 2017

Script Code : PNB	Script Code : 532461
The Dy. General Manager	The Dy. General Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited
"Exchange Plaza",	1 st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),	Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 051	Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sirs,

Reg.: Change of Head office of Punjab National Bank from 7 Bhikhaiji Cama Place, New Delhi to plot no. 4 Sector 10 Dwarka New Delhi

The Exchange is hereby informed that the Head Office of the Bank has been shifted from 7 Bhikhaiji Cama Place, New Delhi to plot no. 4 Sector 10 Dwarka New Delhi 110075 w.e.f. 06th November 2017.

This is in compliance of the SEBI (LODR) Listing Regulations 2015.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Balbir Singh) Company Secretary